AGENDA
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE
Kenosha Municipal Office Building - Room 202
Monday, October 26, 2015
6:30 p.m.

Chairman: Curt Wilson Alderperson: David Bogdala
Vice Chair: Patrick Juliana Alderperson: G. John Ruffolo
Alderperson: Kurt Wicklund

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held on October 12, 2015.

NOTE: All licenses and permits are subject to withholding of issuance by the City Clerk as
specified in Section 1.045 of the Code of General Ordinances.

1.

Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the
City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 0 demerit points:

a. Traci Dabbs

b. Loreen S. Greenwell

c. John R. Quinn

d. Alma R. Ruiz

e. Laura Saarnio

- 10 demerit points:

f. Kacee Smith

- 45 demerit points:

g. Ashley A. Schoenwetter

Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the
City Attorney to defer:

a. Michael Galligan

b. Ashley N. Erb

Application of Waterfront Warehouse, LLC, (Amy Estrada, Agent), for a Class “B” Beer/
“Class B” Liquor License located at 3322 Sheridan Rd., (Waterfront Warehouse), with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer. (District 1)

Review of the Economic Impact Statement of K-D Food Mart of WI, Inc., (Kenosha Food
Mart, 5806 6 Ave.), for a Class “A” Beer License for the period of July 1, 2014 through
June 30, 2015. (District 2) (Deferred from the meeting on October 12, 2015)
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Review of the Economic Impact Statement of Lakeside Players, Inc., {(Rhode Center for
the Arts, 514 561" St.), for a Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor Licenses for the period of
July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015. (District 2) (Deferred from the meeting on October
12, 2015)

Application of Mike’s Kenosha Downtown Tavern, LLC, (Mike's Chicken & Donut Bar,
707 56" St.), for a Request to Change the Closing Hours of the Qutdoor Extension to
1:30 a.m., with an adverse recommendation from the Police Department. (District 2)

Application of Megan McGee Heath for a Pet Fancier Permit located at 8238 25! Ave.,
with no adverse recommendations. (District 13)

Regarding items 8 through 11, the Licensing/Permit Committee may go into Closed
Session regarding these items, pursuant to §§19.85(1){a) and (b), Wisconsin Statutes to
deliberate about disciplinary cases which were subjects of quasi-judicial hearings
before the Committee. The Licensing/Permit Committee may or may not reconvene into
open session.

8.

10.

11.

Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Operator (Bartender's) License of
Jessi Weide.

Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Operator (Bartender’s) License of
Jessica Cheney.

Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Operator (Bartender’s) License of
Amanda Jacquest.

Complaint by the City Clerk seeking revocation of the Class “B” Beer/ “Class B" Liquor
License of Mainview Sports Bar & Grill, LLC, d/b/a Mainview Sports Bar & Grill, (Cynthia
Riley , Agent, 3322 Sheridan Rd.). (2" District)

CITIZENS COMMENTS/BUSINESS AS AUTHORIZED BY LAW
ALDERPERSON COMMENTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS QOF THE COMMON COUNCIL MAY BE
PRESENT AT THE MEETING, AND ALTHOUGH THIS MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COMMON
COUNCIL, THE COUNCIL WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION AT THIS MEETING.

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 653-4020 BEFORE THIS MEETING.
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Licensing/Permit Committee
Minutes of the Meeting Held October 12, 2015

A meeting of the Licensing/Permit Committee was held on October 12, 2015, 2015, in Room
202 of the Kenosha Municipal Building.

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by Chair Wilson.

At roll call, the following members were present: Alderpersons Juliana and Wicklund.
Alderperson Bogdala arrived at 6:35 and Alderperson Ruffolo was excused. Deputy City
Attorney Matthew Knight was present.

Approval of the minutes of the regular meeting held on September 14" and the special
meeting held on October 5, 2015.

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve.
Motion carried unanimously.

NOTE: All licenses and permits are subject to withholding of issuance by the City Clerk as
specified in Section 1.045 of the Code of General Ordinances.

1. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the
City Attorney to grant, subject to:
- 10 demerit points:
a. Jessica Beutner
b. Christopher Wolf
c. Angela Heitzenrater — present and spoke
- 20 demerit points:
d. Antonia Loyola
e. Brock Tyler-Bennett
- 30 demerit points:
f. Heidi Reau
- 40 demerit points:
g. Joseph Pucci
- 50 demerit points:
h. Sarah Thies
- 70 demerit points:
i. Nicole Prostko
- 80 demerit points:
j. Joy Hulse
It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to concur
with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously.
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2. Applications for new Operator's (Bartender) licenses, with a recommendation from the

City Attorney to deny, based on:

- material police record and false application:

a. Peter Brayton (Deferred from the meeling on September 14, 2015)

b. Bradley Griesbach — present and spoke
It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to separate.
Motion carried unanimously. Applicant b withdrew his application, no action taken. It
was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to concur with
the recommendation of the City Attorney regarding applicant a. Motion carried
unanimously.

3. Application of Samantha Parks for a new Operator's (Bartender) license, with a
recommendation from the City Attorney to defer or deny.

It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to deny.

Motion carried unanimously.

4. Application of Westown of Kenosha, Inc., (Hani Ali, Agent), for a “Class A" Liquor
License located at 4222 Sheridan Rd., (Westown 3), with a recommendation from
the City Attorney to grant, subject to 0 demerit points. (District 1) (Deferred from the
meetings on August 31t and September 14", 2015)

Applicant was present and spoke. Attorney Matt Knight and Alderpersons Wicklund,

Bogdala and Wilson spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by

Alderperson Wilson to deny, due to public safety and welfare and detriment to the

neighborhood. Motion carried 3-1, with Alderperson Bogdala voting nay.

5. Application for Successor of Agent status of the Class “A” Beer/*Class A" Liquor
License located at 2811 18! St., (Pick ‘n Save #6871), from Alma Ruiz to Peter
Schmidt, with a recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, subject to 75 demerit
points. (District 4)

Applicant was present and spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by

Alderperson Wilson to concur with the recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion

carried unanimously.

6. Application for Successor of Agent status of the Class “A” Beer/*Class A" Liquor
License located at 3805 80™" St., (Walgreens #03617), from Robert Hilber to Aaron
Matthews, with a recommendation from the City Attorney to grant, subject to 80 demerit
points. (District 14}

Applicant was present and spoke. Attorney Knight spoke. It was moved by

Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to concur with the

recommendation of the City Attorney. Motion carried unanimously.

7. Application of Woman'’s Club of Kenosha for a Public Entertainment License on
October 24, 2015, located at 6028 8" Ave., (GFWC Woman's Club of Kenosha), with no
adverse recommendations. (District 2)

Jennifer Ours was present and spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded

by Alderperson Wicklund to grant. Motion carried unanimously.
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8. Applications of Naster, Inc., (Nasser Museitif, Agent), for Daily Cabaret Licenses on
October 24" and November 28", 2015, located at 3221 60" St., (Our Kenosha Tap),
with no adverse recommendations. (District 3)

Applicant was present and spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by

Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

9. Application of Swedish American Club, (Sala Musaitef, Agent), for a Yearly Cabaret
License located at 7002 30" Ave., (Swedish American Club), with no adverse
recommendations. (District 8)

Alderperson Wilson and Attorney Knight spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Juliana,

seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

10.  Review of the following Economic Impact Statements for Class “A” Beer Licenses for
the period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015;
a. Walgreen Co., (Walgreens #3153, 3820 52" St., District 10) — present and spoke
b. Speedway, LLC, (Speedway #4029, 3708 60" St., District 11) — present and spoke
c. K-D Food Mart of WI, Inc., (Kenosha Food Mart, 5806 6!" Ave., District 2)
Attorney Knight and Alderpersons Bogdala and Juliana spoke. It was moved by
Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to separate applicant c. Motion
carried unanimously. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson
Juliana to receive and file applicants a and b. Motion carried unanimously. It was
moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Bogdala to defer applicant ¢
to the meeting on October 26, 2015. Motion carried unanimously.

11.  Review of the following Economic Impact Statements for Class “A” Beer/ “Class A”
Liquor Licenses for the period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015:
a. Walgreen Co., (Walgreens #12413, 7525 Sheridan Rd., District 12)- present and spoke
b. KJS Amoco, Inc., (BP, 6500 75t St., District 16)

It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to receive and

file. Motion carried unanimously.

12. Review of the following Economic Impact Statements for Class “B” Beer/ “Class B”
Liquor Licenses for the period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015:
a. Houston's Bar & Grill, LLC, (Houston’s Bar & Grill, 1925 45t St., District 7) — present
and spoke
b. Los Taquitos, Inc., (Los Taquitos, 2105 22" Ave., District 5) — present and spoke
¢. Banguet Hall Luminarias, Inc., (Banquet Hall Luminarias, 6218 22" Ave., District 3)
- present and spoke
d. Lakeside Players, Inc., (Rhode Center for the Arts, 514 56! St., District 2) — present
and spoke
Alderperson Bogdala spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by
Alderperson Juliana to separate applicant d. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved
by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to defer applicant d to the
meeting on October 26, 2015. Motion carried unanimously. It was moved by
Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to receive and file applicants a,
b and c. Motion carried unanimously.
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13. Review of the following Economic Impact Statements for Class “B” Beer/ “Class C”
Wine Licenses for the period of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015:
a. Sol D'Licious Café, Inc., (Sol D’Licious Café, 1351 52" St,, District 2)
b. Baseball Like It Oughta Be, LLC, (Kenosha Kingfish, 7817 Sheridan Rd., District 12)
- present and spoke
It was moved by Alderperson Juliana, seconded by Alderperson Wicklund to receive
and file. Motion carried unanimously.

14.  Discussion of the status of the Class “B” Beer/ “Class B” Liquor License located at 3322
Sheridan Rd., (Mainview Sports Bar & Grill). (District 1)

Attorney Knight and Alderpersons Bogdala and Juliana spoke. The Licensing/Permit

Committee advised Attorney Knight to begin the revocation process.

15.  Discussion of the status of the Class “B” Beer/ "Class B” Liquor License located at 2410
52" St., (Snapfire Bar & Grill). (District 7)

Attorney Knight and Alderperson Juliana spoke. The Licensing/Permit Committee

advised Attorney Knight to begin the revocation process 90 days from August 1, 2015.

16. Proposed Ordinance — Sponsor: Alderperson David Bogdala, Co-sponsors:
Alderpersons G. John Ruffolo, Steve Bostrom and Curt Wilson — To Create Section
10.074 (of the Code of General Ordinances for the City of Kenosha) regarding Outdoor
Open Container Entertainment Event. (Deferred from the meeting on September 14,
2015)

Attorney Knight and Alderpersons Wilson, Wicklund, Juliana and Bogdala spoke. It

was moved by Alderperson Bogdala, seconded by Alderperson Juliana to approve as

amended. Motion carried unanimously.

17. Proposed Ordinance — Sponsor: Alderperson Patrick Juliana — To Repeal and Recreate
Subparagraph 10.03 C.2. (of the Code of General Ordinances for the City of Kenosha)
Regarding License Investigation. (Deferred from the meeting on September 14, 2015)

Alderperson Juliana spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by

Alderperson Juliana to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

18. Proposed Ordinance — Sponsor. Alderperson Patrick Juliana — To Repeal
Subparagraphs 10.03 D.2.; to Repeal and Recreate Subparagraph 10.03 D.3.; and to
Renumber Subparagraphs 10.03 D.3.-D.6. (of the Code of General Ordinances for the
City of Kenosha) Regarding License Investigation for Retail “Class A” Liquor Licenses.
(Deferred from the meeting on September 14, 2015)

Alderperson Juliana spoke. It was moved by Alderperson Wicklund, seconded by

Alderperson Bogdala to approve. Motion carried unanimously.

CITIZEN COMMENTS: None.
STAFF/ALDERMEN CONMMENTS: None.

There being no further business to come before the Licensing/Permit Committee, it was
moved, seconded and unanimously carried to adjourn at 7:30 p.m.
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Operator's (Bartender) License

g
o
a3
J

N1 60851

LICENSE NOT ON PRSON
5/24/2014 GUILTY Y 0

U GITVATTORNEY'S REGO
© Offense Demerit Points| 0
Were all offenses listed on the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0

\I‘GRANT, Subject to ‘Ilbemerit Points

:‘ DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

|:1 DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License @

12
N160837 510 Bristol Road Pick 'N Save
Bristol, Wi 53104

TRESPASSING (ADULT ONLY)
10/5/2012 NO CONVICTION 0

CITY ATTORNEY'S RECOMME

Offense Demerit Points

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0

II,GRANT, Subject to lIl Demerit Points

t:l DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I:, DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License
Poli rd Report

10361 S. Ashley Lane ak
Creek, WI 53154

LIQUOR, LICENS VIOLATION
10/24/2013 DISMISSED 0

Offense Demerit Points 0
Were all offenses listed on the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0

III GRANT, subject to iI’Demerlt Points

l:l DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

‘::] DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License

1 61 6 Austin Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403

LIQUOR, SELL TO MINOR
12/30/2014 DISMISSED N/A 0

Offee neerit onts | .7

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0

II]GRANT, Subject to Enemerlt Points

[:] DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I:l DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License
Police Record Report

1833-22nd Ave

LIQUOR, LICENSE VIOLATION
4/14/2011 DISMISSED N/A 0

. ffene Dmei Points B .

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 0

[____)(—_|GRANT, Subjectto | O |Demerit Points

l__:l DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

I:DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License
_Police Recod _ ort
APPLICANT INFO MATION

 Name of Applicant

Buslnes

N160847 9934-28th Ave, Pl.Prairie Cabin Fever

BATTERY/DV  D.C.
1/17/2015 GUILTY Y 10

Ol‘fn meri Polns S 10 ]

Were all offenses listed on the application? Y
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 10

IIIGRANT, Subject to Demerit Points

{::l DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

|:| DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License
Police ° Report

5024 Pershmg Blvd

N16
e Kenosha, WI 53144

LIQUOR, SELL TO MINOR
11/16/2011 GUILTY N 25

: CETY ATTORNE_Y'S REGOMMEND 'l' N

Offense Demerit Points 25
Were all offenses listed on the application? N=20
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS 45

'rmm. RECOMMENDATION.

IIIGRANT Subject to -Demeﬂt Points

|:| DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

|:| DEFER or GRANT subject to Non-Renewal Revocation due to False Application




Operator's (Bartender) License i

Police Record Report _ _ _ 2
APPLICANT INFORMATION

gnatq of Application “Nanie of Applicant s _Aﬁpli_cant_'s Date of Birth Driiigf'_é Li_éense S'tatq's _
‘ ; TN v e } Business I = SR '
i. _License_ Number | ; Addrose of Appllcal-‘lt | {where license is to be used) Busingcs fiddross
N160849 3512-14th Ave Stein BP 12120-75th St

DATE OF ] R i 2 | "OFFENSE LISTED ON |
OFFENSE I\ CASE ST POINTS
CHARGE | AL |

g ; - APPLICATION
*APPLICANT LISTED A DISORDERLY CONDUCT CHARGE IN WISCONSIN
IN 2015

*APPLICANT LISTED A SEXUAL ABUSE CHARGE IN ILLINOIS IN 1997 &
LISTED HE SERVED TIME -UNSURE IF FELONY

Offense Demerit Points

Were all offenses listed on the application?

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

CITY ATTORNEY'S COMMENTS

DEFER - NEED ADDITIONAL DISPOSITION REPORTS ON OFFENSES LISTED

| FINAL RECOMMENDATION

I:I GRANT, subject to Dbemerit Points

':I DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

[ x |oEFer




CHART A BETTER COURSE ADVERSENG ADY
. : . |
OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE cc

LETTER

Type: 217 Fee: $75.00 JEnew o renewal

mBeverage Course Completed ' : ‘d -
_ ?d-lOLD for Beverage Course . License # [.é 6%({ 4

Provisional Issued: yes no

I hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated under & Class “B*, XClass B”,
Class “A”, “Class A”, and/or “Class C” License in thé City of Kenosha to and including the 30" day of June, ' L/, (Unless
sooner revoked). Ihereby note that I am responsible for knowing and abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, Wisconsin Statutes and
Chapter 10 of the Code of General Ordinances and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or not renewed, and/or [ may be
subject to a civil forfeiture for non-comipliance therewith. -- - cee s ‘ - o

Last Name: GHLLJQ ad | First Name: 'Mlc.hﬂg o - MI: )0
o U(NOTE: Name must appear exactly as it appears on driver's license or state 1D) .-
Date of Birth: __ i Gender: __ ") Phone; 462~ 1 75 ¢ g4
Home Address: _25 18 ™ Ave K"‘?O,‘S}‘f" Wi $3/¢Y0
: . . R . .o-gmy - ... . -.STATE . ZIP .
Email;

(correspondence will be via email if address s given),

. . . t .
Driver's License or State ID Number W/ _ ]
. STATE NUMBER

‘Name of Business Where License will be used ¥z lao - 2 A Feroshn BT $3/IVEL
. (PLEASE NOTE: licénse may be utilized in the City of Kenosha only.)

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY:

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of
violating a municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge
-pending-at this time? & Yes o No If yes, state: _ charge, year, result; - -

- SaX.gl  AOuse B s zd  /99)
Dispr do_iﬁfff Conducd o by Fors”

2. Have you, as an adult, ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin
or any other State? & Yes o No If yes, explain:
TN Yifle an I
$Tate il s Zel

City of Kenosha, 625 52 St. Room 105, Kanosha. Wisconsin 53140 | T 262.653.4020 '| Email: clark@kenosha.org | www.kenosha,org



3. Have you ever had your driver's license suspended or revoked in Wzsconsm or in any other State?
o Yes oNo If yes, explain: - S e ‘
Yaap)

4, Have you received any fraffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other state within the past five (5) years; or
do you have any such citations pending? 4 Yes o No If yes, state: charge, year, result:
T S'In/a /»?. A/ ‘f

. 5. Haveyou, as an adult, within the past five (5) years, whlle operatmg a busmess orengaged ina .
profession, been convicted.of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at thjs time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or discrimination? o Yes Y No .
If yes, state: charge, year, result; :

re

A0

6. Listthe name and address of all employers for which‘y.ou have worked and/or 'businesse-s you have operat'eél
in the past five (§) years: = - .
Sten AP, Twe. 12430 - 15% 1, Menpsha, WI 53)42

~ 7. . List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years: .
350 [ S fenosha bl SS/Y9

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: [ hereby certify that I am the applicant named in this application, and
I have read and answered each and every question truly, correctly, and cornpletely, under penalty of law for

. failure to do so. If this application contains. statements or information which is untrue, incorrect and/or
incomplete in any material respcct it may be denied.

Applicant's Signature: _'g! ,‘M ‘,X. Saﬂ%&m . ‘ B , Date; f0-1Y ~ [5

bartender (operator), page 2

City of Kenosha. 625 52 81, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020 | Email: M@gﬂmﬂu&ml www.kenosha.org



Operator's (Bartender) License

Police Record Report
AI’PLICANT INFORMATION

Qb

[
|
I
[
\

Date of Appllcatlon ' Name of Appllcant | Applicant's Date of Birth | Driver's License Status
| BUSINEsSS
‘ License Number : Address of Appllcant | R G R R S T Busmess Address
310 Margaret Court
N160843 Rivals Sports Pub & Grille 6325 120th Avenue
Burlington, Wl 53105 3
DATE OF : : [ ; OFFENSE LISTED ON || '
CHARGE } OFFEFSF ; e CA.S.E Frenye B Ai’.PL.'cAT'ON it
VEHICLE USED IN COMMISSION OF
4/18/2012 A FELONY GUILTY N

FRAUD, THEFT BY
7/6/2012 GUILTY N

"CITY ATTORNEY'S RECOMMENDATION

Offense Demerit Points

Were all offenses listed on the application?

TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

CITY ATTORNEY'S COMMENTS

DEFER - NEED DOCUMENTATION OF THE LISTED VIOLATIONS IDENTIFIED BY P.D.

i FINAL RECOMMENDATION
[ |GRANT,swjectto [ |Demerit points

:I DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

[ x  |pEFER




| THE CITYbF - . |riep_t04-& |
' INITIALS :Eé »

v

CHARTABETTERCOURSE . [P =
' OPERATOR'S (BARTENDER) LICENSE © |LETTER
A " Type: 217 Fee: $75.00 }(newmenewal
ﬂBeverage Course Completed T ' ; '
o HOLD for Beverage Course . - S - License #. %08(5 _

<" Provisional Issued: yes no'

1 hereby apply for an Operator's License to serve Alcoholic Beverages in any place of business operated under a Class “B", “Class B,
Class “A”, “Class A”, and/or “Class C” Licenss in the City of Kenosha to and including the 30* day of June, . (Unless
sooner revoked). I hereby note that I am responsible for knowing and abiding by the contents of Chapter 125, Wisconsin. Statutes and
Chapter 10 of the Code of Genesal Ordinances and that my license may be suspended, revoked, or.not renewed, and/or 1 may be .
subject to a civil forfeiture for non-compliance therewith, . _ o :

Last Name: Ecb ' " First Name: (381 ML N
v (NOTE: Name must appear exactly as it appears on driver's lic @ or state ID) '

Date of Birth: -~ 'Gefnder: F/ Phone; 2 (_02. ’]6‘1 &D@V\
Home Address; __DIO_Mawgares &+ Pl gfon Wi 6RI00
Ome. - o . ' cmfi : . STATE R .
Email: %hlb%nub@.idwdwﬂ |
k‘-{eomspundencewﬂlbeviaemlil if address 5 gi"ven? " .
Driver's License or State ID Number S{}!Tml' - e e

- Name of Business Where License will be used RwoJs - A
(PLEASE NOTE: ligense tnay be utilized in the City of Kenasha only) = .

ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TRULY AND COMPLETELY:

1. Have you, as an adult, ever been convicted of a major crime (felony), minor crime (misdemeanor), or of
violating a municipal or county ordinance in Wisconsin, or in any other State; or do you have a charge
. pending at this time? X Yes o No Ifyes, state: * charge, year, result: :
: oA ysdt sanor ZOOR ,  WOCMYR O -
M&PJY%L ol _ S

2. Have you, as an a'dult,:‘ ever served time; or have been sentenced to serve time in a jail or prison in Wisconsin
or any other State? 0 Yes (@No If yes, explain: : .

City of Kenogha, 825 52" St, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140} T: 262.653.4020 | Email: clerk@kenosha.org | www.kenosha.org



3. Have you ever had your driver's hcense suspended or revoked in Wlsconsm or in any other State?
" W YesoNo If es, explain:

4. Haveyou received any traffic citations in Wisconsin or in any other state within the past five (5) years, or .
do yon have any such citations pending? Yes 0 No Ifyes, state: charge, year, resuit:
d)iure 0 _obun o ballve wifior Z0\0 ¢

5. Haveyou, asan adult within the past five (5) years, while operating a busmess or engaged ina
. profession, been convicted of any state or federal charges; or do you have charges pending at thls time
involving unfair trade practices, unethical conduct, or dxsenmnatmn? o Yes ¥No
If yes, state; charge, year, result:

6. List the nameand address of all employers for whick you have worked and/or businesses you have operated
- in the past five (5) years: : : .
Prodrie. wil

N oft leeSans  Prmddd. wWi

7. List all addresses at which you have lived in the past five (5) years

__alg_mamvw Couwd, ?)ule’OY) hfl 53‘05

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: 1 hereby certlfy that I am the applicant named in this apphcatlon and

. I have read ind answered each and every question truly, comrectly, and eompletely, under penalty of law for
failure to do so. If this application contains statements or information which is untrue, mcorrect aud/or :
incomplete in any matenal respect, it may be denied.

Applicant's Signature; % / J/( - Date: IO/ afis

bartender {operator), page 2

City of Kenosha, 625 52" St. Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020 | Email: clerk@kenosha.qrg | www.kenosha.org



\ /m-sxsmn'/:))

OkIGlNAL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION  [Anicants i Sefler’s Permit Nof [FEI Number: 2
: - Submitto mumc:pal_._c.'_erk.' | “ 5 g R -LIGENSE REQUESTED B - - - ‘
For the license period beginning \\\ \"\\\ 6 20 13 : i TYPE FEE
endng SV ie0. D 20 g . 1] Class A beer $
- " {[7] Class B beer $ Qﬂﬂ
LJ. Town of [ Class € wine $
TO THE GOVERNING BODY of the: L] Village of 'Kpnc}g‘(\(ﬁ i i -
JZ’ City of [A Class B liquor s Jop
County of Kﬁh@g‘f\o\ Aldermanic Dist. No. \ (if required by ordinance) |[J Reserve Class B liquor 18
7 [ Class B (wine only} winery | $
1, Thernamed [ INDIVIDUAL [] PARTNERSHIP M LIMITED LIABILITY GOMPANY Publication fea § ¢
[] CORPORATION/NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION TOTAL FEE $ (L,

hereby makes application for the alcohol beverage ficense(s) checked above.
2. Name (individuatipartners give last riame, first, middle; corporafjons/limited lability companies give registered name): \
Waokerfmnt Warehouse LG fuse. Manl addess 3200 Sk foo RAN
An "Auxiliary Questionnalre,” Form AT-103, must be completed and attached to fhis application by each individual applicant, by each mepber of a
partnership, and by each officar, director and agent of a corporation or nenprofit organization, and by each member/manager and agent of a limited

[iability company. List the name, fifle, and place of residence of each person.
— Title ' Nt Name

Home

Pad’

Address . 4PostOffice & Zip Code
2 OF (ndehorst Té Lol
e pSAA W S3/YO

Laets s
A _looy 4gH

Secretary/Member
Treasurer/Member

an». Prney Eclreda To0H 9T~ SF Kooshi Wi S31%0

Directors/Managers . i
3. TradeName P g[o;kf’h’f’h% WALEhrose Busingss Phona Number RUT BI§ - 33
4, Address of Premises P ?3)9 Sheriden A Post Office & Zip Code b _S 3/Y2
5. Isindidual, partners or agent of corporation/limited liabllity company subject to completion of the responsible beverage server ;

training course for this license perlod? ............. B A R ST e BRSO R M Yes »:_ E’No
6. Is theapplicant an employe or agent of, or acting an behalf of anyone except the named applicant? .....ooeuis T [ Yes <E&No .-
7. Does any other alcohol beverage refal licansee or wholesale permittee have any.interestin or control of this busingss?. ... ... [ Yes: No
8. (a) Corporatellimited liabillly company applicants only: Insert state JMJ—_— and date £~ ﬁi registration.

{b) Isapplicant corporationfimited Bability company a subsidiary of any other corporation or fimited liability company?. . .......oovuins [ Yes ﬂuc

{c) Does the corporation, or-any officer, diractor, stockholder or agent or Jimited liability company, or any member/manager of :

agent hold any interest in any other alcohol beverage license or permitin WISCansin?. ..o vvvevveeiniiinniiiiininn: XK es %o
(NOTE: All apoficants explain fully on reverse side of this form every YES answer in sections 5, 6, 7 and 8 above.) on Al L@

9, Premises description: Describe building or buildings where alcohol beverages are to be sold and stored. The applicantdmust Inclu(d& )
alt rooms including Iiving quarters, if used, for the sales, service, consumptign, and/or stojage of alpohol beverages an records, (Alcohol beverages
' Cooler, Babr ool or

may te sold and stored only on the premises described.) WANY- 1w < v, {fgor Storay foom -
10. Legaldescription (amit if street addrass is given above): 4 _ 0 2
11, (a) Was this premises licensed for the sale of fiquor gr beer during-ihe past license Year?. ... .ouw i veveiiiin s casneneiein @Yes JNo
{b) Ifyes, under what name wzs license lssued? 38 wdviter . LA 1209 Soude Rpe s EAl L0 -
12. Doesthe applicant understand they must flle a Spacial Occupational Tex feturn (TTB form 5630.5) ! R
before beginning business? [phone 1-800-837-B884] .. ...vvvvvv it e ﬁ“(es ] No
13. Does the applicant understand they mus hold a Wiscansin Seller’s Permit? _
Yes [ No

[PRoNg (B08) 2B82TTB]. . ... .. vaevstee st e taae i ians e e e e e ey
14, Duesthe applicant understand that they must purchase alcohol beverages only from Wisconsin wholesalers, brewerles and brewpubs? - Yes [ No

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING: Under penally provided by law, the applicant states that each of the above questions has been truthiully answered to the best of the know!-
gdgs of ihie signers. Signers agree to operate thls business according ta lew and that the rights and responsibilities conferred by the license(s), if granted, will not be assigned to
another. (Individual applicants and each member of a parinership applicant must sign; comerate officar(s), members/managers of Limited Liakility Companies must sign.) Any lack of

access to any portion ofalicensed premises during inspection will be deemed arefusal to permitinspaction. Such refusal is a misdemeanor and grounds for revocation of this license. o g
SUBSCRIEED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME s 5 g ==
. 08 - 15 [ . Zs
this_J pefma) g O | .01 ; S 285
4 = o - Officer of Corparallon/MemberManager of Limited Liability Company/Parinerindividual) <3
& BmmAo——— f 7
f TClarkiNGTary Public] — [Oficar-of Corparafg/Memberi o Uimie G ety Clmpany/oartner) § gm
My commission expires 2D/ 1 /‘2@1} 2 ; ( . B9y
7 i3 A : (Additidnal Parindr(s)/M3mber/idafdger of Limited sability pany I Any) s .'._Q'
TO BE COMPLETED BY CLERK. _ v '
Dale recefedand fied_ 1y Data reported (o councilbeard Dala provisiciial licensa sued "m'_'fﬁ_m::!ura o Ulerk ] Gaputy Clers
wih municipal elerk (o e I
i'ﬁifa Ferease granted IOtz ense fssued Geensenurtersaisd

A T e ; Wiscansin Department of Revanue




B e

12

< wiaiolt
Mantoen 1o 9If

BORGAS JWOWIMOT
RHhh

3300 SI'l-QFrZM M

| %C %Ckf)}ﬁw I’h""t‘f@«ﬂh”

Vs wT SO

ﬁ, Luc,(.\( S,H\-‘L. P-J\g é“‘i"“\k( LLC_

A mllwwm Ave

@Urlm&fgw | W‘L‘_ S"?JOS’

LL(. | .



Alcohol Beverage License

Police Record Report
APPLICANT INFORMATION

Date of Appllcatlon ' Name of Appllcant _' ' Appllcant‘s Date of Birth Driver's License Status

; BUSINESS
! | Address of A licant | Busmess Address
| License Number | o |t (where license is to be used !

1004-45th Street Waterfront Warehouse 3322 Sheridan Road

"DATEOF || ; o
AED OFFENSE CASE STATUS OFFENSELISTERGN | poinTS

CHARGE | ; | APPLICATION
*APPLICANT LISTED A CHARGE OF ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION OF
IMMIGRANTS & SERVED 6 MONTHS JAIL/5 YRS PROBATION

CITY ATTORNEY'S RECOMMENDATION

Offense Demerit Points

Were all offenses listed on the application?
TOTAL DEMERIT POINTS

CITY ATTORNEY'S COMMENTS

DEFER - NEED DOCUMENTATION DETAILING CHARGES OF LLC
MEMBER TO DETERMINE IF DEMERIT POINTS ARE WARRANTED

: FINAL RECOMMENDATION
I: GRANT, subject to I:] Demerit Points

I:I DENY, based on material police record (substantially related to the license activity)

[ x  |pbEFER




CITY OF KENOSHA STAT. EMENT OFECONOMIC-IMPACT
APPLICATION FOR BEER A 1 L 7.

CLASS “A” BEER

(GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION)

“CLASS A" LIQUOR

{GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION)

A | |CLASS “B” BEER (RESTAURANT, BAR)

P “CLASS B” LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR)

1. Applicant Name,li\!gtev’?rmi \ﬂoxem Business Name de/‘pﬂ@"(’ ‘NM/\N&L

" 2. Property Information: Address ZQQ Si\‘im{ﬁn 2 Owne:

? s o~ 5\\en&ar\ {_L_Q_,

(9la

If applicant is not owner, does applicant have a lease agreement with the owner? Yes or No (NOTE; Proofofpmpeny
ownership or proof of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the license will be Issued.)

3. Square footage of building é S'bo

Assessed value of property V/ S: oo

[4'a Wam'

4, Assessed value of personal property (furniture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the business) Szz,ﬁ?r?. 2

5. If this application i8 for a “Class A” Liquor license, is the premises physically closed to customers during the hours in
‘which sales are not permitted? Yes or No or Not Applicable (circle one)

6. Gross Monthly Revenue - Accordmg to Section 10.03, applicants must come within 70% of the estimate of gross monthly

revenue for alcohol beverages after one full license term or the license may be subject to revocation.

FOR HACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES:

peR (Y%

2, Qo &

[/
iguor__ 1% /o :

2a, S =

Foop _10 %

OTHER
(specify)

/ Dﬁ;gap, e

TOTAL GROSS MOUNTHLY REVENUE ! @ OO <

e howt  Ceghawrads with ‘lt,wl&aﬂ wltn od wt Bosed 9o foteds

(ﬂb\ {uwl\b‘“’) ‘LD

(OVER)

a&(( ioled o

alys



Lo .CITY OF KENOSHA STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC IMPACT PAGE TWO
: — A acelosinn A - ’W e
Apphcant Namem yos® b, BusmessN:Tn? l/\/méf I@I tw%e, '
 Propeity mfonnauon Address 32 20 %)@ dfm 29 _ O Iw*ﬁ—mﬁ%

Rosts o Sheadan LLQ,,__, ‘

7. Explain how the issuance of this license will benefit the C1ty &J&W‘G\)V} W [M!\))L {p‘ ({ (02»
O estumd \u‘{" Medf NoT @ bap, we haw mwQ Q}(pec;,e..-{a b
(\Mm OAJ il {Dmmlume' A wmd.,.q, ol busisnt jo 'l\)wv»
- 8, Explain why the busmessmllhaveasubstantlal positive lmpactupon the surrounding properties: M ) //
L?L fndlin Qﬂm:&&k (‘J«»%fv D-wq}u{'w ) b/w vy, b ﬁ/ﬁws” 914“%4/15
Mowzaga:quw ad)_duskle 4%%‘»}6@%

9. Bxplain why the business have a significant, positive influence on the Clty gconomy; af‘&’% r e.fw
bMﬁ ﬁu%& pim 19\/(’ 4*&wm £, Mt Optpws H’ﬁ?m‘ _ b
ﬂd&)@mm Lowre It I/u:” ﬂff?u’uﬂ"’ amj’ éul JWZI*) Syvier

10. Has the applicant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is located? - [V’\{‘;

11. List other factors the Common Council should consider:
— by s Lasind ﬁ)c/}ow

= owkes & Lo Totath Mulsgall

= Divn Mt%sl«—ﬂ/ '\JL ﬂﬁf’ Talody 1w évlll( A

<~ (o ehee 9/{ bold, Mok hopdol/ fpee it

Applicant's Signature

]’



City of Kenosha

Class "B" Beer / "Class B" Liquor application

3322 Sheridan Road

o

i
i
i
i
!
t
X
H
i
[

i
13322 Sheridei_l'l Road

O | %
e ;
ogh . | ‘-

1SR

L L
il

(4
7/ g 1

"Class A" -

i CIHSS “B" & " :
Cider ONLY 0 Class "B Y "Class B" Class C

@ Class"A" B 'Class A [ |

e 5,280 feet from applicant e

6 blocks from applicant

52801 \i:;“.é?j ";é‘f:""é : Eblock é‘: 5 ﬁﬁ: s 2

Radius. e & & Racit::s & & AR & !

™ |olofof2]0 ™ |ojojojo]o

Bshes 1 6(3|0(19|0 Bomes |olo|ol4]o0

Ss  |0]ojo|2]0 Sims | O0]0|0|0]0 0_:_%200
DCDILC\WCM:s_wehDS‘MN‘Dcwbﬂ19.2\)!5-n_:ﬁ Feet




City of Kenosha

Class "B" Beer / "Class B" Liquor application
3322 Sheridan Road

"_" oA

#3322 Sheridan Road

b

Il
g

&

el
En Eerrrrrier . : -
"Class A" - R
@ Class"A" B 'Class A" B (“S er ONLY ’ Class "B" * c;.l(ajzszu& "Class C"
Note: Residential districls are not colored.
Note: Business districts are colored as follows: [E2] ES B
5,280 feet from applicant s 6 blocks from applicant
&% % GO YL
S S S SWock /o S S, Sk
Ruigewd 1 0|0 |0[2]0 Bee® | 00|00 ]0O
g |6|3]0f19]0 Barzs |o|ojol4|oO " {8
e |0j0]0]2]0 Setes ojlojojo|o _——
Feet

DCDL ~ City Clerk-Treasurer ~ DS ~ MN ~ October 19. 2015 ~ mc.




(D

THE CITY OF CLERK/TREASURER

KENOSHA -

CHART ABETTER COURSE INITIALS
LP

' C

REVIEW OF ECONOMIC IMPACT STATEMENT
According to Section §10.03 C. of the Code of General Ordinances

K-D FOOD MART OF WI, INC.
KENOSHA FOOD MART - 5806 6TH AVE

Gross Monthly Revenue Alcohol Beverages:

July 2014i%
August 2014($
September |2014($
October |[2014}$
November |2014|$
December |2014($%
January 2015%
February |2015%
March 2015%
April 2015%
May 2015%
June 2015%
Actual
Revenue [Total |$
Estimated
Revenue [Total |$

Please include a copy of your Wisconsin Sales and Use Tax Return for the months above.

Signature of Accountant/Bookkeeper Date President/Member Date

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenasha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.ORG



CITY OF KENOSHA STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC IMPACT

APPLICATION FOR BEER AND OR LIQUOR LICENSE - CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:

" [CLASS “A” BEER “CLASS A” LIQUOR
(GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION) (GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION)
—
j CLASS “B* BEER (RESTAURANT, BAR} “CLASS B* LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR) ’
TN . | EWOL NG, — _. ; 3
Applicant Name K:D —\—Ooé NACK r—\— O 't" Business Name’K-b -\’O@c\) VinQ r‘{ . v o |

Property Information: Address O & ol lﬂ% AVC.  Owner 5‘\‘@6 Nass 1"& C /& JSO@‘)

If applicant is not owner, does applicant have a lease agreement with the owner? Yes or No (NOTE; Proof of property
ownership or proof of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the license will be issued. g

. . Qo
Square footage of building ' { sela! > Assessed value of property I 3000 ("

Assessed value of personal property (furniture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the business) ) ‘—L,Q A0,

fthis applibation is for 2 “Class A” Liquor license, js the premises physically closed to customers during the hours in
which sales are not permitted? Yes or No or{ Not Applicabléy (circle one) :

jross Monthly Revenue - According to Section 10.03, applicants must come within 70% of the estimate of

gross monthly
evenue for alcohol beverages after one full license term or the license may be subject to revocation.

‘OR EACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES:

(S0, °°

IQUOR ~O

00D gSg Q.00

"THER Go Cuegars, Dtergennt
, - W.V.V. 3 Caeqredles Diapecs

OTAL GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE éﬂ 0 é’ i

(OVER)



7. Explain how the issuance of this license will benefit the City: C[ o tc Jo L S ‘ I rmereeSe ”—c Ulin

‘!‘C\Y ‘OF\S{ ‘g"rdw\ Sa‘t‘&

3. Explain whj( the business willlha\'!e a substantial positive impact upon the surrounding properties:
)rOU:(l{ S&[CS ‘I-O -S&(fdu_uﬂ(.:nf\ rtS‘\.d‘\?m(‘ ’L«Jr:l—’L-.r\

c»\\/\nc Glis. qut.( irﬁ( ¥, 1@0”"\1\!\4 (f\n[ u('fﬂf'f’

~ i +!
). Explain why the business have a significant, positive influence on the City cconomy:  ~J o b <r talion

LY

{&{o\m "'{ '\w\"\' I~ g AS Lu/”\’// (e e n,.‘f"
D‘ U\Jt\\\d\)\n B"\r:ld‘L"‘l
<

0. Has the applicant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is located? A C \f’e >

1. List other factors the Common Council should consider:

Applicant's Signatureﬂ\% LM /i/bé, G/{/(O,LLU. N @). 018



THE CITY OF CLERK/T REASURER
7O KENOSHA

CHART ABETTER COURSE

August 28, 2015

K-D FOOD MART OF W, INC.
5806 6TH AVE
KENOSHA, WI 53140

re: KENOSHA FOOD MART - CLASS "A" BEER

Attached is a copy of the economic impact statement which was filed with your original
application for a beer, wine, and/or liquor license. According to Section §10.03 C. of the Code
of General Ordinances, you must demonstrate that your business achieved a minimum of

. seventy (70%) percent of the gross revenue estimated during the first full license term.

Please return the enclosed statement, completed by your bookkeeper or accountant, with all
required supporting documents, no later than October 2, 2015. The Licensing and Permit
Committee will review this statement and you are required to appear:

Date: Monday, October 12, 2016
Time: 6:30 pm
Location: Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-52™ Street, Room 202

Failure to appear may result in suspension, revocation, or non-renewal of your beer and/or
liquor license(s).

If you have any questions, feel free to email mnelson@kenosha.org or call 653-4271.
Sincerely,

Rl NNV I IO

Michelle Nelson
Information Coordinator
City Clerk's Office

¢: Matt Knight, Deputy City Attorney

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T. 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.ORG



THE CITY OF CLERK/T REASURER
47O KENOSHA

CHART ABETTER COURSE

October 13, 2015

K-D Food Mart, Inc.

5806 6" Avenue

Kenosha, WI 53140

RE: Review of Economic Impact Statement

Dear Applicant:

The review of your Economic impact Statement was deferred by the Licensing & Permit Committee.

The paperwork was supposed to be filed by October 2, 2015. You must file the required documents on
or before QOctober 21, 2015. Please see the attached copies of what was previously sent to you.

You are required to appear:

Date: Monday, October 26, 2015
Time: 6:30 pm
Location: Kenosha Municipal Building, 625-62" Street, Room 202

It is recommended that you attend this meeting; however, meeting dates and times are subject
to change. Please check the current agenda at www.kenosha.org to ensure you attend the
correct meeting. ‘

If you have questions or need additional information, feel free to email mnelson@kenosha.org or call
653-4271.

Sincerely,

R S NFESINO S NS g

Michelle Nelson
Information Coordinator
City Clerk's Office

¢: Alderperson Jenkins
Yamini Diaz, corporate member

City of Kenosha, 625 52nd Street, Room 105, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140 | T: 262.653.4020
KENOSHA.ORG



. G

THE CITY OF ; CLERK/TREASURER
{’OKENOSHA o e 10173
CHARTABETTERCOURSE ‘ INITIALS t_\ﬁr\

w__ 10/ ;

REVIEW OF ECONOMIC IMPACT STATEMENT
According to Section §10.03 C. of the Code of General Ordinances

LAKESIDE PLAYERS, INC.
RHODE CENTER FOR THE ARTS - 514 56TH ST

Gross Monthly Revenue Alcohol Beverages:

July 2014)$ 27/
August  |2014|$ 7294 %
_September |2014l$ 99¢
__October  [2014)$ 4,4
. _November |2014i$ 75(,
._December [2014($ ;%4%
January | 2015$ 994
February |2015$ 25891
March 2015/% {41
April 2015$ ( (20
May 2015/% H% i
june | 2015/$ (Le%ed
Actual '
Revenue |[Total |$|4%%7
Estimated 5 120004

.__Revenue |Total

a »Vj(c untant/Bookkeeper Date

5 0{:1242015 !

City of Kenosha, 626 52nd Straet, Room 106, Kenasha, Wisconsin 53140 | T é?“ﬁ'??%@jﬁ“@&@g{%

KENOSHA.ORG

CITY CLERK-TREASUMER




CITY OF KENOSHA STATEMENT OF ECONOMIC IMPACT
APPLICATION FOR BEER AND OR LIQUOR FICENSE - CHECK ALL THA

| [cLAss“A” BEER “CLASS A" LIQUOR , '
.| |(GROCERY STORE, LIGUOR STORE, GAS STATION) (GROCERY STORE, LIQUOR STORE, GAS STATION)
\/ [GLASS “B" BEER (RESTAURANT-EAR) T lvcrass s LIQUOR (RESTAURANT, BAR) : ,

1. Applicant Name _Z.AM’SF%?WL%; Busiriess Nams _EAACDE, CENTER_ Fottie AT
. “INC . : -

% Property Information: Address 5 Iﬂw&%&(g- Owner_LAKESIDE £ AvpRl lHr:‘_

L ESxlotmA, LY gido .
If applioant is not owmer, does applicant have a lease agreemant with the owner? Yes or No (NOTE: Froof of property
ownership or progf of an executed lease must be provided to the City Clerk before the license will be issued)

i Square f&otage of building __ "~ "/_. SO Assessed value of pwper& ¢|' Lﬂ 9,311

«Assessed value of personal property (famiture, fixtures, equipment to be used in the businsss) ¢ "’{ ; 350

- Number of Employees (NOTE: A minimum of two (2) employses are required to be on premises during the hours in
which the salo of Class A Liquor beverages are permitted.)

Number of Foll Time Bmployess () Number of Part Time Employees q @bwk“EEW—SS
 If this application is for a "Class A” Liquor Hoense, is the-pranises physically closed to customers during the hours in

which sales are not permitted? Yes or No or Ni

m o (circle one)

Gross Monthly Revenue - According to Section 10.03; applicants must come within 70% of the estimate of gross monthly
revenue for alochol beverages after one full license term or the license may be subjéct to revocation. :

FOR EACH PRODUCT, PROVIDE GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE AND BASIS FOR ESTIMATES;

BEER___ 00

LIQUOR__ 00
FooD  S00
OTHER
(specify)

TOTAL GROSS MONTHLY REVENUE ?ﬁ / ob0

{OVER)




CITY O,F KBNOSHA STA'IEMEVT QF ECQNOMC IMPACT PAGE TWO

; """" e L€ -'.ﬂ':. ‘ﬁ.'j.‘,_:,
B »pmpmrnfomﬁm Aa*d:ess gM é'lm«&t Omﬂ _szs»oe Weﬂzﬁ R C
am\{aw A 631'-&0 L N ;

e

8. Explaiﬁhowtha issuance of this license will benefit the City: Mnﬂg el ‘_§-—A!:~l\_
B4 151'60«}:.- COMMUNITA. LA THAT 18 USED  Fod Puilial mmmq-

; ) # . _ T )
eo @M PMHH ?-mms A0 ! u-rEHa'lAL— Use du.rL F&mum

9. Expi w% the business wﬂ[ havea substanbal positive impact upon the surrounding properties: -

——

11, Has the applicant contacted the alderperson of the district where this business is mcamed?_t,;@ .

12, List other fictors the Common Council should consider: -4 - A& TTER CofPETC thtH
wﬂw ANO O Bé“WH I

Applicant's Signature




THE CITY OF | @
s =

CHART ABETTER COURSE VERSE/NO ADV

REQUEST TO CHANGE CLOSING HOURS OF 1 1DjAe

OUTDOOR EXTENSION (Pecw) g
CITY ORDINANCE §10.075

’ TO -
1:30 AM TO 8:00 AM ﬁ’%/[ &

P : %{%k
Licenses Name: 1 TWYER Hanagna . Dowintowon Tawern e
Trade Name: Milke's ClAICK@V\ ; Deumyt Bar
TradoAddress: 201 — Slo tu S'f_YefJf‘ D1strlct# Z
Contact Person: J-M1chae) MCT‘”WVLLhone 6SY-%° O JMMP aJdMldw Comy

(correspondence will be via emall If address is given)

VERIFICATION BY CITY CLERK'S OFFICE:

The outdoor hours of the above referenced outdoor extension were extended to 12:00 midnight to 8:00 am in
the previous license term.

645 1S

w.:f City Cletk Staff Date
- |

The undetsigned is hereby applying for a change of the closing hours of the outdoor extension of the Class “B”
Beer, “Class B” Liquor, and/or “Class C” Wine license(s) in accordance with §10.075 of the Code of General
Ordinances to 1:30 am to 8:00 am. The licensed premises in the previous licensing term had its outdoor hours
extended to 12:00 midnight to 8:00 am by Common Council.

In making this application, I understand that amplified music or sound shall not be allowed after 10:00pm
unless the Outdoor Area's boundaries are greater than seven hundred fifty feet (750) of any residentially zoned
property. In accordance with Section 10.076 J.3.f,, cabaret licensed activities are prohibited in an Qutdoor
Dining Area w/Outdoor Extension.

[ s

(Individual/Partner/Member) "Date

MicHAEL CMHocA)K

(Partner/Member) Date




Zimbra o ‘ https://mail kenosha.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?...

Zimbra , - mnelson@kenosha.org

Outdoor Extension

From : Kelly Andreoli <kma360@kenoshapolice.com> *  Fri, Oct 16, 2015 11:18 AM
Subject ; Outdoor Extenslon E31 attachment

To : Michelle Nelson (mnelson@kenosha.org)
<mnelson@kenosha.org>, Lisa May
(Imay@kenosha.org) <imay@kenosha.org>

Cc : Lewis Lindquist <It1240@kenoshapolice.com>

Per Inspector Lindquist, the outdoor extension to 1:30AM-8:00AM for Mike’s Chicken & Donut Bar
is adverse due to numerous complaints of loud music from the upstairs extension,

Kélly M. Andreoli

Clerical Supervisor

Kenosha Police Department
(262) 605-5237
kma360@kenoshapolice.com

£ CITyOF
il R -NOSHA
T 8 Eet e Sk

7.0, MY

PO oo

T

e

1of1  10/16/2015 02:00 PM



()

E-MALED ot -5 1B KENO H A s S
| : LPapaouledd
CHART A BETTER COURSE 161315 i
PET FAN CIER PERMIT -
City Ordinances §14.013 D.

Type: 85 Fee: $35.00/year

Expires: December 31, 2015
XNEW o RENEWAL

L Name Meaon McGe &Mﬂf\

Ad&}\(\ NOT‘\"\ S

2. Driver's License Number _
3. Address 5&,‘3 K 36 él\_& P K__L{;gs hoy li }I:L% District# | ° 5
530
4. Phone Number 7/5- 999-/953 Email: n 2012 m ul. COHNM

20 - VeO- 5060Y
5 Number of dogs* 2 Number of cats
~ (limit of up to five (5) dogs, cats, or combination thereof.)

*Working dogs such as service dogs, medical alert dogs and certified therapy dogs are not included in the pet limit
calculation. However, they must remain licensed in the City.

6. Are there any working, service, medical alert or certified therapy dogs included in #5? \O »
If so, please attach accreditation. Check here if attached o

1 Attach proof of current dog and/or cat licenses. Check here if attachedx

8. Do you currently have, or have you had within the past two (2) years, a conviction for
animal cruelty, neglect or mistreatment of an animal? &'no O yes

If yes, please explain

9.30-/5

Date

of Applicant
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CITY OF KENOSHA
‘ Q15 DOG LICENSE
— LICENSE NUMBER EXPIRES  12/31/15

.~ DATE ISSUED: '84/15715
— RECEIPT MUMBER: DEHB 1

QWNER; MEGAN HEATH
—  ADDRESS: 08238 025 AVENUE
PHONE; 2221283 ALCE

—  DOG " nE
RAB: . PIRES;TO/16/15 -
. BREEL:.ORKIE COLOR: BLACK & TA SEX:M-.;N

- SUBJECT To PROVISIDNS OF CHAPTER 174 OF THE-*CTA
: =CTION 14.81 OF CITY ORDINANCES. s

- CITY OF KENOSHA
? DOG LICENSE

LYCES, - .unagé} EXPIRES  12/31/15

DATE ISSUED: @4/15/15

+  RECEIPT NUMBER: DEBB 1

OWNER: MEGAN HEATH

i ADDRESS: 08238 025 AVENUE
PHBTET s T GEN

=" PHONE:
DOG NAME:

ES-12/79/15
BREED:PITBULL MY (OLOR: WHITE/GREY SEX:M-N

SUSJECT TO PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 174 OF THE STATE
“CTIOM 14.01 QF CITY GRDINANCES. ) .
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[( ! C Y cImy oF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

In The Matter Of:
THE OPERATOR (BARTENDER'’S) SUMMONS
LICENSE OF JESSI WEIDE ORDER TO APPEAR
AND SHOW CAUSE
TS Jessi Weide
9839 3 Ave.

Pleasant Prairie, Wi
YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday,
the 26t day of October, 2015, at 6:30 o'Clock in the P.M., in Room 202 of the Municipal
Office Building, 625 52" Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on
Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW
CAUSE why the Operator (Bartender's) License should not be revoked for the reasons
specified in the attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this 14" day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

By:_— s
DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer
Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

In The Matter Of:

THE OPERATOR (BARTENDER’S) COMPLAINT
LICENSE OF JESSI| WEIDE

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of
Kenosha, Wisconsin, and hereby states and complains on information and belief as
follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is
City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

2. Jessi Weide, hereinafter “Licensee”, at all times relevant herein, was
and is an adult resident of the.City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as of May 27, 2015, lived
at 9839 3" Ave., Pleasant Prairie, Wisconsin.

| 3. Licensee was initially granted an Operator (Bartender's) License,
hereinafter referred to as “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as “Council’, September 5, 2007, pursuant to Section
10.063 of the Code of Genera! Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

4, That Licensee filed a renewal application for renewal of her License
on May 27, 2015.

5. That Licensee had her License renewed by the Council on June 15,
2015, subject to a non-renewal/revocation hearing.

8. That Licensee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based on a

conviction Operating With a Prohibited Alcohol Concentration, contrary to Wisconsin



Statute Section 346.63(1)(b), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the
City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on March
21, 2010, and resulting in a conviction in the Village of Pleasant Prairie Municipal Court
on July 28, 2010.

7. That Licensee was assessed eighty (80) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated, 2" Offense, contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 346.63(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063
D.8 of the City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred
on September 9, 2010, and resulting in a conviction in the Kenosha County Circuit Court
ondJune 23, 2011.

8. That Licensee was assessed eighty (80) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated, 3 Offense, contrary to
Wisconsin Statutes Section 346.63(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063
D.6 of the City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violatioﬁ having occurred
on January 24, 2014, and resulting in a conviction in the Racine County Circuit Court on
July 17, 2014,

9. The Licensee has accumulated two hundred ten (210) demerit points
within one thousand four hundred sixty (1,460) days under Section 10.063 of the Code of
General Ordinances.

| 10.  Under Section 10.063.D.2.b. of the Code of General Ordinances, the
accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points within one thdusand four hundred sixty
(1,460) days subjects the Licensee to the non-renewal, revocation, or sus_pension of said

License, as determined by the Common Council.



NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the non-renewal, revocation, or
suspension of the License held by Licensee.

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this quf day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

' —z

DEBRA SALAS N
City Clerk/Treasurer
City of Kenosha, Wisconsin

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this __{ 4% day of October, 2015.

Daona Y oy
Notary Public, Kenosha County, Wi-
My Commission is permanen expires o 7-20-1%.

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



cCOPY COMMON COUNCIL @
- CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

In The Matter Of:

- THE OPERATOR (BARTENDER’S) SUMMONS
LICENSE OF JESSICA A. CHENEY ORDER TO APPEAR
AND SHOW CAUSE
TO: Jessica A. Cheney
3316 Victory Avenue

Racine, Wisconsin
YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday,
the 26t day of October, 2015, at 6:30 o'Clock in the P.M., in Room 202 of the Muniqipal
Office Building, 625 52™ Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on
Licenses/Permits of the Common Council of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW
CAUSE why the Operator (Bartender's) License should not be revoked for the reasons
specified in the attached Complaint. |

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this jﬁi day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

o _ y—’:)
By: Z 'ﬁ
“DEBRA SALAS

City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

In The Matter Of:

THE OPERATOR (BARTENDER’S) COMPLAINT
LICENSE OF JESSICA A. CHENEY

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of
Kenosha, Wisconsin, and hereby states and complains on information and belief as
follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is
City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

2. Jessica A. Cheney, hereinafter “Licensee”, at all times relevant
herein, was and is an adult resident of the City of Racine, Wisconsin, and as of May 29,
2015, lived at 3316 Victory Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin. |

3. Licensee was initially ‘granted an QOperator (Bartender’s) License,
hereinafter referred to as “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha,
 Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as “Council”’, May 21, 2012, pursuant to Section 10.063
of the Code of General Ordinances of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin. |

4. That Licensee filed a renewal application for renewal of her License
on May 29, 2015.

5. That Licensee had her License renewed by the Council on June 15,
2015, subjectto a non;renewa!/revocation hearing. -

6. That Liceﬁsee was assessed fifty (50) demerit points based on a

conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes



Section 346.63(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the City of
Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 8, 2013,
and resulting in a conviction in the Village of Pleasant Prairie Municipal Court on
September 18, 2013.

7. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Open Intoxicant in a Motor Vehicle - Operator, contrary to Wisconsin
Statute Section 346.935(2) purs'uant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the
Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 8, 2013, and
reésulting in & conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on September 18, 2013.

8. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Possession of Drug Paraphernalia, an Unclassified Misdemeanor, contrary
to Wisconsin Statute Section 961.573(1), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063
D.6. of the Code of General ordinances, said violation having occurred on August 8, 2013,
and resulting in a conviction in the Kenosha County Circuit Court on June 18, 2014.

9. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Ignition Inter[dck Device Tampering; Failure to Install, an Unclassified
Misdemeanor, contrary ‘to Wisconsin Statute Section 347.413(1), pursuant to Section
10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having
occurred on November 10, 2013, and resulting in a conviction in the Kenosha County
Circuit Court on June 18, 2014,

10.  That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Disorderly Conduct, a Class B Misdemeanor, contrary to Wisconsin

Statute Section 947.01(1), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.8. of the Code



of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on May 11, 2014, and resulting in
a conviction in Kenosha County Circuit Court on June 18, 2014.

11.  That Licensee was assessed twenty (20} demerit points based upon
a conviction of Bail Jumping, a Class A Misdemeanor, contrary to Wisconsin Statute
Section 946.49(1)(a), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.083 D.6. of the Code of
General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on May 11, 2014, and resulting in a
conviction in the Kenosha County Circuit Court on June 18, 2014.

12, That Licensee had her License renewed by the Council on June 15,
2015, subject to a non-renewal/revocation hearing.

13. | The Licensee has accumulated one hundred fifty (150) demerit
points within two consecutive license terms under Section 10.083 of the Code of General
Ordinances.

14.  Under Section 10.063.D.2.b. of the Code of Generél Ordinances, the
accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points within two consecutive license terms
subjects the Licensee to the non-renewal, revocation, or suspension of said License, as
determined by the Common Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the non-renewal, revocation, or
suspension of the License held by Licensee.

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this l‘gi

day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer
City of Kenosha, Wisconsin




S_ubscri_bed and sworn to before me

szaa VT Eex

Notdry Public, Kenosha County, W]

My Coinmission is permanent@@h 7-20-1% .

Drafted by:
. MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



| @ COPY COMMON COUNCIL [0

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

In The Matter Of:

THE OPERATOR (BARTENDER’S) SUMMONS
LICENSE OF AMANDA JACQUEST ORDER TO APPEAR
AND SHOW CAUSE
TO: Amanda Jacquest j

1001 — 82 Street, #110
Kenosha, WI 53143

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday,
the 26t day of October, 2015, at 6:30 o'Clock in the P.M., in Room 202 of the Municipal
Office Building, 625 52" Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on
Licenses/Permi{s of the Common Council of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW
CAUSE why the Operator (Bartender's) License should not be revoked for the reasons
specified in the attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this /4% day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

BE@%

“DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
LICENSING/PERMIT COMMITTEE

In The Matter Of:

THE OPERATOR (BARTENDER'’S) COMPLAINT
LICENSE OF AMANDA JACQUEST

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of
Kenosha, Wisconsin, and hereby states and complains on information and belief as
follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is
City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

2. Amanda Jacquest, hereinafter “Licensee”, at all times relevant
herein, was and is an adult reé.ident of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as of June
16, 2015, lived at 1001 82" Street, #110, Kenosha, Wisconsin.

3. Licensee was initially granted an Operator (Bartender’s) License,
hereinafter referred to as “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as “Council”, November 15,'2013, 'pursuant to Section
10.063 of the Code of General Ordinances of thé City of Kenosha, Wisconsin.

4, That Licensee filed a renewal application for renewal of her Lic;énse
on June 16, 2015.

5. That Licensee had her License renewed by the Council on July 6,
2015, subject to a non-renewal/revocation hearing.

8. That Licensee was assessed ten(10) demerit points based on a

conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Suspended, contrary to Wisconsin Statutes



Section 343.44(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the City of
Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on April 16, 2012,
and resulting in a conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on May 8, 2012,

7. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Suspended, contrary to Wisconsin
Statutes Section 343.44(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.083 D.2.b., 10.063 D.6., and
10.063 D.8. of the City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violation having
occurred on June 11, 2012, and resulting in a conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal
Court on July 2, 2012.

8. That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a conviction of Operating a Motor Vehicle While Suspended, cohtrary to Wisconsin
Statutes Section 343.44(1)(a), pursuant to Sections 10.063 D.2.b., 10.063 D.6., and
10.063 D.8. of the City of Kenosha Code of General Ordinances, said violation having
occurred on July 18, 2012, and resulting in a conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal
Court on August 8, 2012.

9. That Licensee was assessed ten (10) demerit points based upon a
conviction Retail Theft, contrary to Section 11.053, pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and
10.063 D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on
September 25, 2012, and resulting in a conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court
on October 17, 2012.

10. That Licensee was assessed twenty-five (25) demerit points based
upon a conviction of Sale of Alcohol to an Underage Person, contrary to Wisconsin

Statute Section 125.07(1)(a), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063 D.6. of the



Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on June 20, 2015, and
resulting in a conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on August 7, 2015.

11.  That Licensee was assessed fifteen (15) demerit points based upon
a conviction Permitting Underage Person to Loiter on Licensed Premises, contrary to
Wisconsin Statute Section 125.07(3)(b), pursuant to Section 10.063 D.2.b. and 10.063
D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances, said violation having occurred on June 20, 2015,
and resulting in a conviction in the City of Kenosha Municipal Court on August 7, 2015.

12.  That Licensee was assessed twenty (20) demerit points based upon
a municipal citation issued to the Licensee on August 22, 2015, for Operating After
Permitted Hours, contrary to Wisconsin Statute Section 125.32(3)(a), pursuant to Section
10.063 D.2,b. and 10.063 D.6. of the Code of General Ordinances. The citation is pending
with a City of Kenosha Municipal Pretrial date scheduled for October 28, 2015.

13. The Licensee has accumulated one hundred twenty (120) demerit
points within one thousand four hundred sixty (1,460) days under Section 10.063 of the
Code of General Ordinances.

14.  Under Section 10.063.D.2.b. of the Code of General Ordinances, the
accumulation of one hundred (100) demerit points within one thousand four hundred sixty
(1,460) days su.bjects the Licensee to the non-renewal, revocation, or suspension of said

License, as determined by the Common Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the non-renewal, revocation, or

suspension of the License held by Licensee.



Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this M"“‘ day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

T

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer
City of Kenosha, Wisconsin

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this\ |G ¥4 _day of October, 2015.

FAYH. VN Y3
Notary Public, Kenosha County, _ _
My Commission is permanent/éfs/‘iéeh; on 7-2n-1 &

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



M CoDY COMMON COUNCIL @7
| Ji' 1 CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

COMMITTEE ON LICENSES/PERMITS

In The Matter Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE SUMMONS

OF MAINVIEW SPORTS BAR & GRILL, LLC - ORDER TO APPEAR
3322 Sheridan Road

Kenosha, WI 53140

Cynthia Riley, Agent

TO: Mainview Sports Bar & Grill, LLC
3322 Sheridan Road

Kenosha, WI 53140

Cynthia Riley, Agent

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, on Monday,
the 26t day of October, 2015, at 6:30 o' Clock in the P.M. in Room 202 of the Municipal Office
Building, 625 52" Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin, before the Committee on Licenses/Permits of
the Common Council of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, AND SHOW CAUSE why the Class
“B” Beer/*Class B” Liquor License should not be revoked for the reasons specified in the
attached Complaint.

YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN THE
NON RENEWAL AND REVOCATION OF SAID LICENSE

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this ﬁ day of October, 2015.

CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF KENOSHA, WISCONSIN
COMMITTEE ON LICENSES/PERMITS

In The Matter Of:

THE CLASS “B” BEER/“CLASS B” LIQUOR LICENSE COMPLAINT
OF MAINVIEW SPORTS BAR & GRILL, LLC

3322 Sheridan Road

Kenosha, Wl 53140

Cynthia Riley, Agent

NOW COMES DEBRA SALAS, City Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha,
Wisconsin, and hereby states and complains as follows:

1. Debra Salas is an adult resident of the State of Wisconsin, and is the City
Clerk/Treasurer for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;

2. At all times relevant herein, Mainview Sports Bar and Grill, LLC, hereinafter
“Licensee”, was a business entity organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin with a
place of business located at 3322 Sheridan Road, Kenosha, Wisconsin;

3. That Cynthia Riley, hereinafter “Agent”, is the named agent on the City of
Kenosha Alcohol Beverage License Application, and was at all times relevant herein, an adult
resident of the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, and as of April 13, 2015, resided at 4024 23"
Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53140;

4. licensee was initially granted a Class “B” Beer/*Class B" Liquor License,
hereinafter “License”, by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha, Wisconsin, hereinafter
“Council’, on May 4, 2015, subject to twenty (20) demerit points;

5. That the License was granted by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha

to the Licensee for the premises located at 3322 Sheridan Road, City of Kenosha, Wisconsin;



6. That the Licensee’s License was renewed by the Council on June 1, 2015, for
the licensing term commencing on July 1, 2015 and concluding on June 30, 2016;

7. That the Licensee has not been legally open for business at aﬁy time with
stock and equipment at the licensed premises from July 1, 2015, through October 12, 2015, a
period of more than ninety (90) consecutive days;

8. That the Licensee has failéd to appear before the Licensing/Permit Committee
at any meeting and has not completed an application for extension of time to maintain this
License, despite written notice and request;

9. That the Licensee has not been legally open for business with stock and
equipment for a period of more than ninety (80) consecutive days subjects the License to a
suspension or revocation by the Common Council for the City of Kenosha after public hearing
pursuant to Section 10.05 G.

NOW, THEREFORE, Complainant requests the revocation of this license.

Dated at Kenosha, Wisconsin, this _Zi day of October, 2015.

CITY O'F KENOSHA, WISCONSIN

DEBRA SALAS
City Clerk/Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before me
thls _J4*“ day of October, 2015.

S M
Notary Public,'\Kek: County, WI
My Commissiorexpireslis 7-204 8

Drafted by:
MATTHEW A. KNIGHT
Deputy City Attorney
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